

St Michael's Collegiate School

2020 International Fees Schedule

Senior fees Years 5 to 12

Tuition \$AUD	\$ 7,450 per term \$29,800 per year
Boarding \$AUD	\$ 5,825 per term \$23,300 per year

Boarding is invoiced as two components each term:

- accommodation \$4,230 per term GST free
- meals \$1,595 per term includes GST

To confirm enrolment, the following fees are required to be paid for students in Years 5 to 12:

Tuition fees for two terms		14,900
Boarding fees for two terms	\$	11,650
Deposit refunded upon completion of study	\$	4,000
Capital fee one off payment	\$	1,200
Weekend activities per annum includes GST	\$	550
Uniform/textbook allowance	\$	2,000
Total to enrol \$AUD:	\$ 3	34,300

Plus overseas student health cover.

Junior fees Kindergarten to Year 4

Tuition \$AUD	\$ 4,600 per term
	\$18.400 per vear

Boarding is available from Year 6 for international students.

Other costs

Optional activities have additional costs including outdoor education camps, private music, art and sport lessons.

Year 9 ASPIRE trips have additional costs for some options, see handbook.

Students in the rowing program pay a rowing levy.

Overseas student health cover

The cost of overseas student health cover is determined by the duration of the student visa and must be paid in full at the time of enrolment. Current fees for the first enrolment year are approximately \$AUD516.

Terms and conditions

Terms and conditions apply to payment of school fees and are provided in full, on application. All fees are subject to change each year as specified by the school board. Fees quoted here are current fees only.

After the initial payment, the tuition and boarding fees are due each term plus any other expenses such as private tuition, pharmacy items, taxi charges and other costs.

Invoices are sent before the beginning of each term and are payable within 30 days.

One full school term's notice in writing must be provided to the Principal if a student is withdrawing from the School. If one full school term's notice in writing is not received then one term's tuition fees will be charged. This is a strictly enforced policy that is necessary to plan classes and to offer places to others applying for enrolment.

The boarding fee includes holiday accommodation for two weeks in April and October.

Computers

Notebook computers are compulsory for all Middle School students in Years 5 to 8. Collegiate has negotiated special pricing and specifications for the approved 2020 device, the HP Probook x 360 G4 EE notebook. Senior School students participate in our Bring Your Own Device (BYOD) program. Details regarding both the Middle School approved device and Senior School BYOD are on our website www.collegiate.tas.edu.au/our-learning/ict/

Contact

Telephone +61 3 6211 4911
St Michael's Collegiate School
218 Macquarie Street, Hobart, 7000 Australia
PO Box 215, Sandy Bay, 7006 Australia
ABN 75 471 713 846 CRICOS No. 00482K
www.collegiate.tas.edu.au enrolments@collegiate.tas.edu.au







